Reduction in Required Enclosed Parking

Description:

In consideration of 1161.05 Modification of Number of required parking spaces we are
proposing to reduce the number of parking spaces for this single family rresidence from 2
spaces to one (please see attached sketch) under 1161.051 iv. The area that would have

housed the driveway will be replaced with grass, increasing the amount of green space.
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TABLE R302.6 Dweling/Garage Separation

Separation
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o eg
Stucture(s) supporting floor-celling assembles Not less than ¥-inch gypsum board
used for separabion requed by his section or equivalent
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CONTRACTOR AND BUILDER SHALL REVIEW
ENTIRE PLAN TO VERIFY CONFORMANCE WITH
ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES IN EFFECT AT
TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. BY USING THESE
DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION IT IS
UNDERSTOOD THAT CONFORMANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE BUILDER AND CONTRACTOR.
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Attic Ventilation Calcs

Ventilation | Max Min Upper Lower Total Ridge | Roof | Sofiit

Required | Upper | Upper |Ventilation | Ventilation |Ventilation| Vent | Venis | Venls

Name Area (sq.in.) | (sg.in.) | (sq.in) [ (sqin.) (sqin) | (sqin) | (inft) | (ea) (sq.ft.)
Main Roof 1468 SF 704 | 564 352 7405 366 171 27 0 61

CALCS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING VALUES

+» Ridge Vents = 15 in? of net free area per linear foot
» Roof Vents = 50 in? of net free area per unit

» Soffit Vents = 6 in? of net free area per square fool X —

12 5112 Bz k4
Tt i =t
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ENTIRE PLAN TO VERIFY CONFORMANCE WITH
| SOFFITVENT (TYP) AL CURRENT APPLICADLE CODES IN EFFECT AT
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DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION IT IS
UNDERSTOOD THAT CONFORMAi £ vi i1 ALL

I g
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Roof Plan

I
| B /12 612" |
I

.
4" 12" :

SR . —

Roof Plan - Elev A
1/8" = 1'-0"

Lot #:

Clev. Hts., OH 44118

3421 Desota Ave.
Community:

lob #
Address:

Last Revision Date:
7-5-22
Sheet #:

N . — J) ElevA-Pgb




«_ ICE GUARD AT EAVES
L JOVES  FigeRGLASS SHINGLES OVER #15FELT PAPER ‘
™ @F et et omemee— el BLOWNINSOLATION -
——VINYL SIDING OVER HOUSE WRAP TRUSS ANCHORS PER I T ZAREATE s
e """ OVERTH6' 0.5B. SHEATHING _A\__MANUFACTURER L. ) e 110 05,5 SHEATHING WITEH*CAIES 0
i = ~———DRIP EDGE e
————— 4 STUD WALL |
o < == BENT ALUMINUM FASCIA OVER 246 SUB-FASCIA
1‘¥ — 46 PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE o3 \\ ()24 TOP PLATE |
g \\‘ SILL SEALER Z ‘ . VIYLVENTED SOFFIT e
/<6 NOMINAL 112 x6-1/2" SIMPSON TITEN HD SCREW ANCHOR, GALVANIZED, o - e e L
T i [, 72" 0.C. 12" MAXIMUM FROM CORNERS AND OPENINGS i 916" GYPSUM BOARD CEILING UNDER TRUSSES e
Y bmmmaal T CRAD | I — Lo T
= i ?ﬁm@ = | ) T 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILING B A ONTACTR
g e \3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB WITH VAPOR BARRIER | 314" T. & G. SHEATHING SUB-FLOOR
= 7\ ~ 4" GRAVEL BASE ON UN-EXCAVATED SOIL d 1
| S
o iTHég?}EgsUgEE?EBNL%RFEJU%ALLS (3000 PSI <~ e ~—— RIMAND JOIST PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN
F - ; FLOOR JOIST -~
e o N = = VINYL SIDING OVER HOUSE WRAP
o gt | = (2)2X4 TOP PLATE <
PR 12" GYPSUM BOARD WALLS AND CEILING S
a- Z = Bt
‘ < }\/Q o © —
o »‘é f
(7 arage il Seetion - i S RASBATT NSULATIN = | =
314" =1-0 < 3T, & G. SHEATHING SUB-FLOOR B
<] = = =3
i ‘ ‘t§ 2+4 BOTTOM PLATE §
——6'COLUMN (1) #6 VERTICALREBARAT 35°0C. . = RIMAND JOIST PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN ~
PORCH < USE16dNALS (SEETABLERAO4A2()  —~F- %7(@
_ (ALTERNATE TABLE R404.1.2(9) .
F': IS, SIMPSON PBS66 (1)#5 VERTICAL REBAR AT 25" 0.C. fﬁ N ‘\ T Jx& PRESSIRE TREATED SILL PLATE
=1 ———CONCRETEPORCH SLAB (2)#4 HORIZONTAL REBAR ——____ f L & SILL SEALER
e nanf 2 T ' POURED WALL PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN (SEE Rd04.1.2(1) \;‘i L 1!2"x6-1/2"8IMPSON TITEN HD SCREW ANCHOR, GALVANIZED,
T FROMTOP OF WALL 'g o | - ; T fﬁfis R-3 EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE FOAM BOARD
o 3-1/2" CONCRETE SLAB WITH VAPOR BARRIER w7 e OVER ASPHALT EMULSION g
.:. d —n FJN,SH GRADE (1) #5 x 12n REBAR DOWEL AT 48" O.C. j J\ ] ﬁ}/'d ] -H /_,/ 8| HIGH POURED CONCRETE WALI-S (3000 PSI § g.) g
ord 3 7 ‘ | IW s AT FOOTER TO WALL CONNECTION < L AT 28 DAYS-SEE TABLE R402.2) <z
N - FLOOR DRAIN LOCATION PER PLAN) e f@; CONCRETE FOOTING, 16"w X 8d 24 .
3 LOMTH. F I £
3) Porch Column Detail e H’ 4" FOOTER TILE WRAPPED WITH FIBER MEMBRANE (TOP . s s
34" =1-0 = i = OF TILE TO BE EVEN WITH THE TOP OF THE FOOTER) 8 330 8
2 - B S 1 B @
oA ‘H S 59 COVER DRAIN TILE WITH #57 GRAVEL PER CODE Last Revision Date:
. Wl S MDA, HOLES IN FOOTER DRAIN TILE 1-5-22
/1) Typical Wall Section 10" min. Sheet #:
34" = 10" = eet i
F ﬁ‘/ , ) PgD1




ROOF
PEWTER

SIDING
GREYSTONE

DOOR & SHUTTERS
SW 7048

GARAGE DOOR
SW 7008

A0 T

Ooos)

EEE=]

CONTRACTOR AND BUILDER SHALL REVIEW
ENTIRE PLAN TO VERIFY CONFORMANCE WITH
ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES IN EFFECT AT
TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. BY USING THESE
DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION IT IS
UNDERSTCOD THAT CONFORMANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE BUILDER AND CONTRACTOR.
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CONTRACTOR AND BUILDER SHALL REVIEW
ENTIRE PLAN TO VERIFY CONFORMANCE WITH
ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES IN EFFECT AT
TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. BY USING THESE
DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTIONIT IS
UNDERSTOOD THAT CONFORMANCE WITH ALL
APPLICABLE CODES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE BUILDER AND CONTRACTOR.
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